

Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Contractor		Obrist & Co., Inc. PO Box 581 Columbus, NE 68601 Telephone: 402-564-2804 Fax: 402-562-7950 john@obristandcompany.com		Tom's Backhoe Service Inc. 323 Woodland Hills LN Brainerd, MN 56401 Telephone: 218-828-4232 Fax: 218-829-3746 tb12@brainerd.net		Vrba Construction, Inc. 1177 Road 11 Schuyler, NE 68661 Telephone: 402-984-9741 Fax: ifeik_vrbaconst@outlook.com		Rutjens Construction Inc. PO Box 99 Tilden, NE 68781 Telephone: 402-368-2922 Fax: 402-368-7822 adam@rutjensconstruction.com	
Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
REPLACEMENT									
1. Complete; Including Lift Station Structure w/FRP Liner, Flow Measurement Manhole, Flow Meter, Structural Concrete, Reinforcing Steel, Valve Manhole, Submersible Pumps and Controls, Interior Piping, Fittings, and Valves inside all Structures, All Ventilation and Drain Piping, Miscellaneous Metals, Accessories, All Piping and Fittings Between Wet Well, Valve Manhole, and Flow Measurement Manhole, Ventilation System, Painting, Electrical Service and Electrical Work, Site Work, and All Other Required and Related Work as Shown on the Drawings and/or as Specified.	1 JOB	\$582,475.50	\$582,475.50	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$585,000.00	\$585,000.00	\$675,150.00	\$675,150.00
2. Highway Undercrossing by Boring From Station 0+26 to Station 1+33 for 8" PVC, DR14 Sewer Main Including 14" Diameter Steel Casing, Not Including Sewer Main Piping.	1 JOB	53,000.00	53,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	73,500.00	73,500.00	38,250.00	38,250.00
3. Paving Undercrossing by Boring From Station 1+80 to Station 3+70 for 16" PVC, DR18 Sewer Main Including 20" Diameter Steel Casing, Not Including Sewer Main Piping.	1 JOB	133,250.00	133,250.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	143,625.00	143,625.00	88,250.00	88,250.00
4. 16" PVC, DR18, Sanitary Sewer Main	252 L.F.	68.00	17,136.00	150.00	37,800.00	100.00	25,200.00	88.00	22,176.00
5. 8" PVC, DR14 Sanitary Sewer Main	139 L.F.	42.00	5,838.00	120.00	16,680.00	51.00	7,089.00	56.00	7,784.00
6. Construct Sanitary Sewer Manhole	45.2 V.F.	450.00	20,340.00	250.00	11,300.00	635.00	28,702.00	725.00	32,770.00
7. Connect to Existing Manhole	1 Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
8. 8" D.I.- 90° Bend w/Thrust Blocking and Restrained Joints	2 Each	485.00	970.00	600.00	1,200.00	325.00	650.00	510.00	1,020.00
9. 8" Sleeve	1 Each	200.00	200.00	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00	495.00	495.00
10. Plug and Abandon Existing 15" Sewer Main	1 Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	575.00	575.00

Description	Contractor Estimated Quantities	Obrist & Co., Inc.		Tom's Backhoe Service Inc.		Vrba Construction, Inc.		Rutjens Construction Inc.	
		4500	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
GROUP A - LIFT STATION NO. 7 REPLACEMENT (CONT'D)									
11. Plug and Abandon Existing 8" Sewer Main	1 Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12. Plug and Abandon Existing 8" Force Main	1 Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00
13. Saw Cut, Remove and Replace 6" PC Concrete Paving	390 Sq. Yds.	80.00	31,200.00	100.00	39,000.00	125.00	48,750.00	95.00	37,050.00
14. Abandon Existing Lift Station No.7	1 JOB	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
15. All Required Bypass Pumping	1 JOB	3,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
16. NPDES Construction Permit, SWPPP NPDES Permit, MS4, SWPPP, and All Required BMP's	1 JOB	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
17. Dewatering and Dewatering Permits	1 JOB	59,000.00	59,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	58,650.00	58,650.00	65,155.00	65,155.00
18. Testing, Traffic and Pedestrian Control, and All Other Required, Miscellaneous, Incidental, and Related Work Not Otherwise Itemized in the Bid Form.	1 JOB	42,000.00	42,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
SUBTOTAL (BASE BID) GROUP A, LIFT STATION NO. 7 REPLACEMENT, Item Nos. 1 through 18, inclusive:		\$ 960,909.50	\$ 960,909.50	\$ 853,880.00	\$ 853,880.00	\$ 1,015,366.00	\$ 1,015,366.00	\$ 1,034,675.00	\$ 1,034,675.00
GROUP B - LIFT STATION NO. 10									
19. Complete; Including Lift Station Structure, Structural Concrete, Reinforcing Steel, Valve and Ventilation Manholes, Submersible Pumps and Controls, Interior Piping, Fittings, and Valves inside all Structures, All Ventilation and Drain Piping, Miscellaneous Metals, Accessories, All Piping and Fittings Between Wet Well and Valve Manhole, Ventilation System, Painting, Electrical Service and Electrical Work, Site Work, and All Other Required and Related Work as Shown on the Drawings and/or as Specified.	1 JOB	\$245,659.50	\$245,659.50	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$425,741.00	\$425,741.00
20. 15" PVC, SDR26, Sanitary Sewer Main	176 L.F.	49.25	8,668.00	140.00	24,640.00	73.00	12,848.00	68.00	11,968.00
21. 8" PVC, DR18 Sewer Force Main	495 L.F.	30.00	14,850.00	90.00	44,550.00	30.00	14,850.00	45.00	22,275.00
22. Construct Sanitary Sewer Manhole	32.1 V.F.	450.00	14,445.00	250.00	8,025.00	745.00	23,914.50	625.00	20,062.50
23. Lower Existing 8" Water Main Including DIP, Bends, and Sleeves	1 JOB	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,510.00	3,510.00
24. 8" D.I.- 90° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	2 Each	410.00	820.00	600.00	1,200.00	300.00	600.00	605.00	1,210.00
25. 8" D.I.- 11-1/4° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	1 Each	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	315.00	315.00	605.00	605.00

Description	Contractor Estimated Quantities	Obrist & Co., Inc.		Tom's Backhoe Service Inc.		Vrba Construction, Inc.		Rutjens Construction Inc.	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
GROUP B - LIFT STATION NO. 10 REPLACEMENT (CONT'D)									
26. 8" x 6" Reducer	1 Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 558.00
27. 6" D.I.- 90° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	1 Each	325.00	325.00	350.00	350.00	300.00	300.00	502.00	502.00
28. Plug and Abandon Existing 15" Sewer Main	1 Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	750.00	750.00
29. Connect to Existing Manhole	1 Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
30. Saw Cut, Remove and Replace 4" PC Concrete Sidewalk	24 Sq. Yds.	65.00	1,560.00	60.00	1,440.00	150.00	3,600.00	75.00	1,800.00
31. Saw Cut and Remove Existing Paving	600 Sq. Yds.	60.00	36,000.00	15.00	9,000.00	24.00	14,400.00	16.00	9,600.00
32. 8" PC Concrete Paving	600 Sq. Yds.	70.00	42,000.00	120.00	72,000.00	115.00	69,000.00	82.00	49,200.00
33. Saw Cut and Remove Existing Drives	30 Sq. Yds.	40.00	1,200.00	20.00	600.00	24.00	720.00	15.00	450.00
34. 6" PC Concrete Drives	30 Sq. Yds.	65.00	1,950.00	75.00	2,250.00	105.00	3,150.00	78.00	2,340.00
35. Abandon Existing Lift Station No.10	1 JOB	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
36. All Required Bypass Pumping	1 JOB	3,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
37. NPDES Permit, MS4, SWPPP, and All Required BMP's	1 JOB	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
38. Dewatering and Dewatering Permits	1 JOB	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	56,850.00	56,850.00	51,250.00	51,250.00
39. Testing, Traffic and Pedestrian Control, and All Other Required, Miscellaneous, Incidental, and Related Work Not Otherwise Itemized in the Bid Form	1 JOB	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
SUBTOTAL (BASE BID) GROUP B, LIFT STATION NO. 10 REPLACEMENT, Item Nos. 19 through 39, inclusive:		\$ 467,727.50		\$ 587,105.00		\$ 596,947.50		\$ 667,321.50	
TOTAL AGGREGATE BASE BID, LIFT STATION REPLACEMENTS 2020, GROUPS A AND B, Item Nos. 1 through 39, Inclusive:		\$ 1,428,637.00		\$ 1,440,985.00		\$ 1,612,313.50		\$ 1,701,996.50	
Group A, Lift Station No. 7 Replacement									
Contractor's Starting Date:		August 2021		August 15, 2021		June 1, 2021		July 15, 2021	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		October 1, 2021		December 31, 2021		October 2021		October 15, 2021	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		November 1, 2021		May 1, 2022		November 2021		October 30, 2021	
Group B, Lift Station No. 10 Replacement									
Contractor's Starting Date:		August 2021		August 15, 2021		June 1, 2021		July 15, 2021	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		November 1, 2021		December 31, 2021		October 2021		November 15, 2021	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		December 31, 2021		May 1, 2022		November 2021		December 15, 2021	